Page 1 of 15
Application note
Laser speckle reduction with
laser speckle reducer LSR-3000 & LSR-OEM
Disclaimer: LSR-3000 Series (incl. LSR-5-17 and LSR-10-22) has been phased out as of July 21.
Page 2 of 15
Contents
1. Introduction ..................................................................................................................................................... 3

We note that for optical systems where the spot of the LSR is imaged, e.g., onto a fiber (see Figure 15 and Figure
16), no static diffuser is allowed. In that case an LSR with an oscillating diffuser only is recommended. The
following table gives an overview on standard models with the different diffuser combinations:
𝜃𝑐𝑜𝑚𝑏𝑖𝑛𝑒𝑑 =  √𝜃1
2 + 𝜃2
2
.
Page 6 of 15
Standard products
Total diffusion
angle
Diffuser
configuration
LSR-3000-6D  6° 4.2° oscillating,
4.2° static
LSR-3000-12D  12° 8.5° oscillating,
8.5° static
LSR-3000-24D  24° 17° oscillating,
17° static
LSR-3000-17S  17° 17° oscillating,
no static
Table 1: Overview on different diffuser combinations for the standard LSR-3000 models.
The diffuser angle is defined as full width half maximum (FWHM)
Page 7 of 15

The panels in Figure 4 show typical speckle images that are obtained without any LSR (a), with the LSR in a static
mode (b), and with the LSR in a dynamic mode (c). The colored lines show the horizontal plane in where the
intensity profiles are measured that are depicted in Figure 5.
(a)
(b)
(c)
Figure 4: Typical images of the speckle contrast measured on the reference setup (a) without a LSR in the collimated path,
(b) with the LSR in a static mode, and (c) with the LSR in a dynamic mode. The colored lines show the cut planes that refer to
Figure 5.
Page 8 of 15
 Figure 5: Measurement of the speckle contrast on a horizontal plan as depicted in Figure 4: in red, without any LSR, in
yellow with the LSR in a static mode and in blue with the LSR in a dynamic mode.
The same characterization method is applied to all our standard LSR and the results are introduced in the
following section.
4.2. Results with standard products of the LSR-3000 Series
• LSR-3005-24D (5mm aperture, 24° diffusion angle, two diffusers with average structure size 3𝜇m)
• Reduction efficiency: R = 15 dB
Figure 6: Measurement of the intensity profile: in red without LSR (pure laser) and in blue with the LSR-3005-24D.
• LSR-3005-12D (5-mm aperture, 12° diffusion angle, two diffusers with average structure size of 20𝜇m)
• Reduction efficiency: R = 12 dB
Page 9 of 15
Figure 7: Measurement of the intensity profile: in red without LSR (pure laser) and in blue with the LSR-3005-12D.
• LSR-3005-1D (5-mm aperture, 1° diffusion angle, two diffusers with average structure size of 100𝜇m)